Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10360-064001 Client's Ref. No.: BA0484

RE

101574009

EET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yin Pan, Al Villarica and Eric Edwards	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Flr. Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 CANADA				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 					
Execution Date: Yin Pan, 12/13/00; Al Villarica, 12/12/00; Eric Edwards, 12/12/00	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
09/672,114					
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
DENIS G. MALONEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed				
Fish & Richardson P.C.					
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.				
Paul A. Pysher Reg. No. 40,780 Name of Person Signing Signature	December 18, 2000 Date				
-	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer				

20142368.doc

01/06/2001 GTOW11 00000082 09672114

FE:581

40.00 OF

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231.

December 18, 2000

Date of Deposit

Signature

Denise M. Bronsdon
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yin Pan of Webster, NY, Al Villarica of Fairport, NY, and Eric Edwards of West Henrietta, NY, hereby assign to Nortel Networks Limited, a Canadian corporation having a place of business at: World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Flr., Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled STORING DATA USING A SEGMENT TREE DATA STRUCTURE, filed on September 27, 2000 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/672,114; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WI	TNESS WHE	EREOF, I he	ereto set my h	and and seal at _	- Ro	chester	<u>, (V) </u>	······································
this	13	day of	Dec		, 2000	(2	,	
					, 2000 Yri	- 10) 5			L.S.
	YIN I	PAN			•/				
State o	f 226	u far	k	. :					
		<u> </u>		:ss.					
County	y of	1.2.762	1.2	. :	^				
			<i>.</i>	. •	7) ,				
	Befor	e me this \angle	36 h	_day of	die malic	<u>v</u> , 2000	, personally	appeared YIN	<u>PAN</u>
known	to me to	be the per	son whose	e name is subs	cribed to the fore	egoing As	ssignment and	d acknowledge	d
that he	execute	d the same	as his free	act and deed	for the purposes	therein c	ontained.	3 7	
						1			
	and I thinkede					<u> </u>			
					Notary Public My Commissio	on Expires	: 07/3	161	
[Notary's Seal Here]				NO YARK IT	10 T S.	MANDS 1991, Huntog Cot	intu		
						Com.mi.	salva kapares.	7.131.101	• •
					and and seal at _	Noi	liest e	~~~	,
this	12 8	_ day of _	Near	mser.	, 2000				1.0
	ΔIV	ILLARICA	MOOO!C	ien Co					L.S.
	ALD V)	,						
State o	of <u>[] </u>	us A	C1C	. :					
		1,1		: ss.					
County	y of $\frac{\nu}{2}$	DER C	100	<u>:</u>					
					Buch	/ 2 2000			
	Befor	e me this <u>/</u>	2 1	_ day of/_	1. 20 m266	: 42000	, personally	appeared <u>AL</u>	
<u>VILL</u>	ARICA I	known to m	e to be the	e person whos	e name is subscri	ibed to the	e foregoing A	assignment and	l
ackno	wledged	that he exe	cuted the	same as his fr	ee act and deed f				
					Notary Public	1	Callle	10/2	
					Notary Public		/ =	/	
					Notary Public My Commission	on Expire	s: 67/31)	(6)	
[Notary's Seal		Here]				NOTABY D	MARKET S. T * 17 89646	TTTADDS II. Y., Libaroe Çol	inty
						Commi	ssion Expires	1. Y., Lonroe Cou	. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I hereto set my h	and and seal at <u>Rochester</u> , NY
this 12+ day of December	
	L.S.
ERIC EDWARDS	
State of Ala-Rine:	
: ss.	
	name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	ee act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: (1/31/61
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY POLICE, C. S. Y., Honroe County Commenton Empires 7. 3.
20098280.doc	

RECORDED: 12/21/2000